Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 109991				
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Bernard TIMMER (2) Eric THUILLIER	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: GIAT INDUSTRIES 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE 78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: (1)June 27, 2001 (2) June 26, 2001					
4.	ication, the execution date of the application is: (1).June 27, 2001						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers atta	C. Patent No.(s)				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 120707)				
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
DIA	71	00000145 09899291 40.00 %					
9.	To the	original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: July 6, 2001				
	William When dige Registration No. 30,024 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	TIMMER Bernard	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	THUILLIER Eric	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	- The state of the			
		(4)		(8)		
		of the	n consideration of the sum of on undersigned, each undersigned a	e dollar (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable considerat	ion paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT Industries			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13, route de la Minièr	e – 78000 VERSAIL	LES (France)	
		entire i in all a substitu	after designated as the Assignee; ight, title and interest for the Unpplications for patent including a ste, and reissue application(s), as ye be granted on the invention kn	ited States of America as defi any and all provisional, non- nd all Letters Patent, extension	ined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in to provisional, divisional, cont	the invention, and
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Track-Laying A	<u>ssistance Devic</u>	e	All and the second seco
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.			
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) ex			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	- Andrews		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			-
	filed applications	filed			***	
application every war provision grant of said application and that successor	ion or continuation or division that y possible in obtaining evidented 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized lication (s) to the said Assigned, the has not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the executed that is the said Assigns and legal representation (s) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to	nereof, or e and goin execute on for Pro- perform ne Assign es and rec as Assign of execute ives. rants the	quests the Commissioner of Pater ee of the entire interest, and cover, any agreements in conflict here firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL with the rules of the United State	n based thereon, for the invente. rform any act which may be similar agreements. e necessary to obtain, maintaints to issue any and all Letter enants that he has full right to with, and agrees that this assue. C the power to insert on this as Patent and Trademark Off	tion, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with ain or confirm by reissue or as Patents of the United State occurrence the entire interest lignment is binding on him assignment any further idea ice for recordation of this de-	the Assignce in th claims or reexamination a res resulting from herein assigned, and his heirs, ntification that
	In witness whereof, executed	by the u	ındersigned on the date(s) opp	^ .		
Date	re of Jun 200	<u>e (</u>	Inventor Signature	Bernoid	Timmer	(SEAL)
Date	le 26 juin 20	0.1	Inventor Signature	_ Erick T	huillier	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		·	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	•		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
then it sl	would be signed before at least tv	vo witnes	gned before: (a) a Notary Public ses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.	S. Consul if outside the U.S	A. If neither,
Date	June 27, 2	201	Witness	_ Chry Mah	Celanie	
Date	Juno 27, 90	001	Witness	- Samina	EL AASSRY	

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0667